

RIR

Table _ Sockeye salmon harvests (no. fish) for South Peninsula June fishery and Bristol Bay, 1975-2012.

Year	South Peninsula June fishery	Bristol Bay fishery	8.3% of inshore BB harvest	Annual difference (June fishery - 8.3%BB)	Cumulative difference (1975-2000) and (since 2004)
1975	240,099	4,898,814	426,530	-186,431	-186,431
1976	303,584	5,619,292	491,599	-188,015	-374,445
1977	240,719	4,877,880	424,844	-184,125	-558,570
1978	486,811	9,928,139	864,441	-377,630	-936,200
1979	851,351	21,428,606	1,849,236	-997,885	-1,934,085
1980	3,206,275	23,761,746	2,238,346	967,929	-966,156
1981	1,820,965	25,603,081	2,276,196	-455,231	-1,421,387
1982	2,118,701	15,104,391	1,429,517	689,184	-732,203
1983	1,961,569	37,372,031	3,264,689	-1,303,120	-2,035,322
1984	1,388,203	24,710,306	2,166,176	-777,973	-2,813,296
1985	1,791,400	23,702,883	2,116,025	-324,625	-3,137,921
1986	471,397	15,776,056	1,348,539	-877,142	-4,015,063
1987	792,964	16,068,775	1,399,524	-606,560	-4,621,623
1988	756,687	13,989,757	1,223,955	-467,268	-5,088,891
1989	1,744,505	28,735,306	2,529,824	-785,319	-5,874,210
1990	1,344,529	33,523,127	2,894,015	-1,549,486	-7,423,697
1991	1,548,930	25,821,180	2,271,719	-722,789	-8,146,486
1992	2,457,856	31,879,676	2,850,015	-392,159	-8,538,645
1993	2,973,744	40,462,292	3,605,191	-631,447	-9,170,092
1994	1,461,263	35,224,046	3,044,881	-1,583,618	-10,753,710
1995	2,105,321	44,266,234	3,848,839	-1,743,518	-12,497,228
1996	1,028,970	29,591,658	2,541,512	-1,512,542	-14,009,770
1997	1,628,181	12,158,777	1,144,318	483,863	-13,525,906
1998	1,288,725	10,035,582	939,917	348,808	-13,177,099
1999	1,375,399	25,657,889	2,243,763	-868,364	-14,045,463
2000	1,251,228	20,457,452	1,801,820	-550,592	-14,596,055
2001	150,632	14,178,605	1,189,327	-1,038,695	
2002	591,106	10,675,713	935,146	-344,040	
2003	453,147	14,760,913	1,262,767	-809,620	
2004	1,348,073	26,261,802	2,291,620	-943,547	-943,547
2005	1,004,395	24,522,179	2,118,706	-1,114,311	-2,057,857
2006	932,291	28,493,355	2,442,329	-1,510,038	-3,567,895
2007	1,589,840	29,765,726	2,602,512	-1,012,672	-4,580,567
2008	1,713,575	27,674,223	2,439,187	-725,612	-5,306,179
2009	1,167,918	30,887,279	2,660,581	-1,492,663	-6,798,842
2010	818,865	29,053,110	2,479,374	-1,660,509	-8,459,351
2011	1,359,441	22,101,356	1,947,246	-587,805	-9,047,157
2012	1,528,018	20,556,967	1,833,054	-305,036	-9,352,192

Notes: South Peninsula June harvests are from ADF&G, FMR 12-42, Appendix B21.
 Bristol Bay harvests are from ADF&G, SP 12-18 (Appendix A1-A3), FMR 12-21 (Appendix A3), and RIR 2A93-32 (Appendix Table 5).
 The 8.3% is calculated on total inshore Bristol Bay harvest (i.e., BB + S. Pen. June).
 From 1975 through 2000, 8.3% of the *forecasted* total inshore BB harvest represented the June fishery sockeye GHL.
 Since 2004, the June fishery has operated under the existing time and area regulatory management plan.

SUBMITTED BY AREA M SEINERS ASSN.
 AND ALEUTIANS EAST BOROUGHT